SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (U168W) Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 1891-W
San Jose, California Canceling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 1864-W
Schedule No. 1
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to general metered water service.
TERRITORY
Portions of Cupertino, San Jose, and Santa Clara, and in Campbell, Los Gatos,
Monte Sereno, and Saratoga and in contiguous territory in the County of Santa Clara.
RATES
Quantity Rate Per 100 cu. ft. (Ccf):
Residential Customers with 5/8 x 3/4-inch, 3/4—inch, 1-inch, 1 1/2-inch or 2-inch meter
For Total Monthly Usage from 0 to 3 Ccf. $4.40946 (D)
For Total Monthly Usage from 4 to 18 Ccf. $4.89940 I
For Total Monthly Usage over 18 Ccf. $5.38930 (D)
All Other Customers
For all water delivered, per 100 cu. ft. $4.89940 (D)

Service Charges:

All Customers:

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter

For 3/4-inch meter ...,
For l-inchmeter ...,
For 1-1/2-inchmeter ..o,
For 2-inchmeter ...,
For 3-inchmeter ......ooiiiiii,
For 4-inchmeter ...
For 6-inchmeter ........ocoiiiiiiiini,
For 8-inchmeter ...,
For 10-inch meter . ...,

Per Meter Per Month

$26.21
$26.21
$43.64
$87.34
$139.77
$262.04
$ 436.74
$873.48
$ 1397.58
$ 2009.05

The service charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered service
and to which is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rate.

(D)

(D)

(Continued)
(To be inserted by utility) Issued by (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)
Advice No. 518 JOHN TANG Date Filed _ 03/22/2018
Vice President, Effective 03/22/2018

Dec. No. __D.18-03-035

Regulatory Affairs

Resolution No.

TITLE




SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (U168W) Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 1840-W
San Jose, California Canceling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 1756-W

Schedule No. 1

GENERAL METERED SERVICE
(Continued)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Customers who receive water deliveries for agricultural purposes under this schedule, and
who present evidence to the utility that such deliveries qualify for the lower pump tax rates
levied by the Santa Clara Valley Water District for agricuitural water, shall receive a credit of
$2.6398 per 100 cubic feet on each water bill for the quantities of water used during the Q)
period covered by that bill.

2. Al bills are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth in Scheduie No. UF.

To fund the Water Rate Assistance Program (WRAP) for residential low-income
households, a surcharge of $1.45 per month will be added to the bill.

4. Tofund the repéyment of a Safe Drinking Water State Revolving Fund loan, pursuant to
D.03-07-013 dated July 10, 2003, a monthly surcharge will be added to the bill as follows:

Year 8-20
Surcharge: Per Meter Per Month

For5/8 x 3/4-inchmeter  ..........coievininne. $0.04
For 3ld-inchmeter ... 0.04
For f-inchmeter ...l 0.05
For 1-12-inchmeter ...l 0.10
For 2-inchmeter ... 0.14
For 3-inchmeter ... 0.28
For 4-inchmeter ... 0.39
For B-inchmeter ... 0.98
For 8-inchmeter ...l 1.59
For 10-inchmeter .. 2.32

5.To fund the repayment of a Safe Drinking Water State Revolving Fund loan, pursuant
To D.05-01-048 dated January 27, 2005, a monthly surcharge will be added to the bill
as follows:

Year 1-10 Year 11-20
Surcharge: Per Meter Per Month

For5/8x3/4-inchmeter ................. $0.02 $0.02

For 3/d-inchmeter ................. 0.02 0.02

For 1-inchmeter ................. 0.04 0.02

For 1-12-inchmeter ................. 0.08 0.06

For 2-inchmeter ................. 0.13 0.09

For 3-inchmeter ................. 0.23 0.18

For 4-inchmeter ................. 0.38 0.32

For 6-inchmeter ........... PE 0.74 0.67

For 8-inchmeter ................. 1.19 1.08

For 10-inchmeter ................. 1.71 1.55

(Continued)
(To be inserted by utility) Issued by (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C))
Advice No. 509A PALLE JENSEN Date Filed _06-05-201
Executive Vice President, Effective __ 07-01-201

Dec. No. Regulatory Affairs Resolution No.

TITLE



smb
Typewritten Text
06-05-2017

smb
Typewritten Text
07-01-2017


SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (U168W) Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 1841-W
San Jose, California Canceling Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 1833-W

Schedule No. 1

GENERAL METERED SERVICE
{Continued)

6. To amortize the under-collection in the 2013 GRC Interim Rates Memorandum Account, a surcharge
of $0.2888 per 100 cu.ft is to be added to the Quantity rate shown for a 36 month period beginning
with the effective date of Advice Letter 465-B.

7. To amortize the under-collection in the Mandatory Conservation Revenue Adjustment Memorandum
Account, a surcharge of $0.08 per 100 cu.ft. is to be added to the Quantity Rate shown until
collected beginning with the effective date of Advice Letter 508B.

8. To amortize the under-collection in the Water Conservation Memorandum Account from 2015,
a surcharge of $0.1441 per 100 cu.ft. is to be added to the Quantity Rate shown until
collected beginning with the effective date of Advice Letter 508B.

9. To offset the July 2016 increase in Purchased Water from the Santa Clara Valley Water District, L)
as required by Section 792.5 of the Public Ulilities Code, an increase in purchased water costs
of $178.00 /acre-foot, relative to the purchase water costs adopted by D.16-06-004, and associated
revenue increase of $0.2530 per 100 cu.ft.

L
|
I
!
|
10. To offset the July 2016 increase in Ground Water Charges from the Santa Clara Valley Water District, |
as required by Section 792.5 of the Public Utilities Code, an increase in ground water charges of |
$178.00 /acre-foot, relative to the purchase water costs adopted by D.16-06-004, and associated |
revenue increase of $0.1699 per 100 cu.ft. ]

|

!

|

|

L

11. To amortize the under-collection in the 2016 GRC Interim Rates Memorandum Account and the
remaining balance of the under-collection in the 2013 GRC Interim Rates Memorandum Account
(Rehearing), a surcharge of $0.1832 per 100 cu.ft is to be added to the Quantity rate shown over the
balance of the rate case cycle beginning with the effective date of Advice Letter 492A (L)

12. To offset the July 2017 increase in Purchased Water from the Santa Clara Valley Water District, (
as required by Section 792.5 of the Public Utilities Code, an incremental increase in purchased water
costs of $103.00 /acre-foot, relative to the purchase water costs authorized by Advice Letter 490
and associated revenue increase of $0.1464 per 100 cu.ft.

13. To offset the July 2017 increase in Ground Water Charges from the Santa Clara Valley Water District,
as required by Section 792.5 of the Public Utilities Code, an incremental increase in ground water
charges of $103.00 /acre-foot, relative to the purchase water costs authorized by Advice Letter 490
and associated revenue increase of $0.0983 per 100 cu.ft. (N)

(To be inserted by utility) Issued by (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)

Advice No. 509A PALLE JENSEN Date Filed 06-05-201

Executive Vice President, Effective _ 07-01-201

Dec. No. Regulatory Affairs Resolution No.
TITLE



smb
Typewritten Text
06-05-2017

smb
Typewritten Text
07-01-2017




